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Notice 
Coronavirus/Covid 19 

31 March 2020. 
 
At this point during the Coronavirus/Covid 19 Pandemic the council's meetings have been 
suspended to comply with the government's rules on social distancing. The Chairman has 
asked for regular meetings of the Parish Council to be cancelled until further notice. The 
Parish Website has been updated with a COVID-19 page which will be updated periodically. 
 
Parishioners may contact their councillors to raise any issue of concern in the Parish. If 
Parishioners have access to the internet the Parish Website is | 
www.crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk 
 
David Graham (Chairman) 
01931 715 348 
david.graham@crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk 
 
Joan Raine (Vice Chairman, Validates bank reconciliations quarterly) 
01931 715 351 
joan.raine@crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk 
 
David Hewitt 
01931 715 000 
david.hewitt@crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk 
 
Andrew Beatham 
01931 715 209 
andrew.beatham@crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk 
 
Ginny Holroyd (CRVH Representative) 
01931 715 121 
ginny.holroyd@crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk 
 
Jonathan Taylor 
01931 715 579 
jonathan.taylor@crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk 
 
Robert McIvor 
01931 725 301 
robert.mcivor@crosbyravensworthparish.org.uk 
 
Christian Barnes (Clerk) 
07584 251 448 
clerk@crosbyravensworthparish.org. 


